

2024/2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES

Room Hire	Unit Charge	Cost (incl GST)
Program Room		
Commercial / Government Activities	Per Hour	\$44.00
	Per 8 Hour Day	\$270.00
Not for Profit / Community Groups	Per Hour	\$10.00
(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter)	>50 hours	
Activity Room		
Commercial / Government Activities	Per Hour	\$44.00
	Per 8 Hour Day	\$270.00
Not for Profit / Community Groups	Per Hour	\$10.00
(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter)	>50 hours	
Small Meeting Room Community Member / individual / Private Study (first 2 hours free, then hourly charge)	Per Hour	\$14.00
Commercial / Government Activities	Per Hour	\$24.00
Commercial/ Government Activities	Per 8 Hour Day	\$145.00
Not for Profit / Community Groups	Per Hour	\$5.00
(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter)	>50 hours	φ5.00
Withers Community Room		
O a management of the Company of the State of the Company of the	Per Hour	\$44.00
Commercial / Covernment Activities		
Commercial / Government Activities	Per 8 Hour Day	\$270.00
Commercial / Government Activities Not for Profit / Community Groups	Per 8 Hour Day Per Hour	\$270.00 \$10.00

Other Library Services	Unit Charge	Cost (incl GST)
IT Guest Passes / Public Computer Access	Each	\$3.00
Photocopying & Printing A4 (B&W - per side)	Each	\$0.20
Photocopying & Printing A4 (Colour - per side)	Each	\$1.00
Photocopying & Printing A3 (B&W - per side)	Each	\$0.40
Photocopying & Printing A3 (Colour - per side)	Each	\$2.00
Replacement Library Card	Each	\$5.00
Refreshments (Tea, Coffee, Milk, etc.)	Per Activity	\$15.00
Loss or Damage of Loaned Items	Each	Individually Costed
Library Promotional & Stationary Products	Each	Individually Costed